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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO.198

DATE OF PUBLICATION: Friday, 17 February 2023

INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER 2 – 2023

198.	Mr J N de Villiers (DA) to ask the Minister of Home Affairs:
(1)	What are the details of the (a) destination and (b) total costs for (i) accommodation, (ii) travel and (iii) any other costs incurred for international travel of each (aa) Minister and (bb) Deputy Minister of his department since 1 June 2019;
(2)	what is the total cost incurred for domestic air travel for each (a) Minister and (b) Deputy Minister of his department since 1 June 2019?		NW194E
REPLY: 

(1) (a) (aa) Minister

For the details of the destination and total costs related to my international travel for the period 1 June 2019 to 28 February 2023, please see annexure A. Please note I did not undertake any international trips in the 2020/21 and 2021/22 financial years.

(1) (a) (bb) Deputy Minister

For the details of the destination and total costs related to the international travel for Deputy Minister Nzuza, MP for the period 1 June 2019 to 28 February 2023, please see annexure B. Please note that Deputy Minister Nzuza, MP did not undertake any international trips in the 2020/21 and 2021/22 financial years.

(2) (a) 
Total cost domestic air travel – Minister for the period 1 June 2019 to 28 February 2023 = R795 212.12

(2) (b)
Total cost domestic air travel – Deputy Minister for the period 1 June 2019 to 28 February 2023 = R1 907580.65


END
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